

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005850 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 12	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 12	TRANSTATE PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT,	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
TOUCHET RIVER TO DAYTON	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD	302 15TH ST
99Y025	98901-2147	98837-0738	CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PROJECT : NH-0012(109)	YAKIMA WA 989091788	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	LEWISTON ID 835010449
COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,WALLA WALLA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		13.33%		53.33%		9.33%		
			75,000.00	10,000	85,000.00	40,000	115,000.00	82,000.00	7,000	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	37.0000 EACH		175.0000	-14.29%	150.0000	-14.29%	160.0000	-8.57%		
			6,475.00	-925	5,550.00	-925	5,920.00	-555		
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	20.0000 m		15.0000	33.33%	20.0000	33.33%	25.0000	66.67%		
			300.00	100	400.00	100	500.00	200		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	400.0000 m		6.0000	-18.33%	4.9000	-18.33%	5.0000	-16.67%		
			2,400.00	-440	1,960.00	-440	2,000.00	-400		
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
	L.S.			-58.33%		-16.67%		-16.67%		
			600.00	-350	250.00	-100	500.00	-100		
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	14345.0000 m		0.1800	-22.22%	0.1400	-55.56%	0.1000	-44.44%		
			2,582.10	-574	2,008.30	-1,434	1,434.50	-1,148		
STRUCTURE										
7	PLUGGING EXISTING BRIDGE DRAIN									
	8.0000 EACH		125.0000	60.00%	200.0000	140.00%	200.0000	60.00%		
			1,000.00	600	1,600.00	1,400	1,600.00	600		
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	130.0000 t		13.0000	53.85%	20.0000	-18.85%	20.0000	53.85%		
			1,690.00	910	2,600.00	-319	2,600.00	910		
9	SHOULDER FINISHING									
	27.6900 km		1,400.0000	-50.00%	700.0000	-30.00%	850.0000	-39.29%		
			38,766.00	-19,383	19,383.00	-11,630	27,136.20	-15,230		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
10	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	61.0000 t		250.0000	-20.00%	200.0000	8.00%	220.0000	-12.00%		
			15,250.00	-3,050	12,200.00	1,220	16,470.00	-1,830		

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005850 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 12  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 TOUCHET RIVER TO DAYTON  
 99Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
	EST.		24,400.00	0.00%	24,400.00	0.00%	24,400.00	0.00%	24,400.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	CRACK SEALING									
	EST.		9,100.00	0.00%	9,100.00	0.00%	9,100.00	0.00%	9,100.00	0.00%
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	918.0000 m2		7.0000	14.29%	8.0000	14.29%	8.0000	14.29%	10.0000	42.86%
			6,426.00	918	7,344.00	918	7,344.00	918	9,180.00	2,754
14	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2									
	6270.0000 t		34.0000	2.94%	35.0000	2.94%	32.5000	-4.41%	34.0000	0.00%
			213,180.00	6,270	219,450.00	6,270	203,775.00	-9,405	213,180.00	0
15	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2									
	18108.0000 t		35.0000	-8.57%	32.0000	-8.57%	31.5000	-10.00%	33.5000	-4.29%
			633,780.00	-54,324	579,456.00	-54,324	570,402.00	-63,378	606,618.00	-27,162
16	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 64-2									
	80.0000 t		50.0000	100.00%	100.0000	100.00%	50.0000	0.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			4,000.00	4,000	8,000.00	4,000	4,000.00	0	8,000.00	4,000
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			27,120.00		27,120.00		27,120.00		27,120.00	
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			7,320.00		7,320.00		7,320.00		7,320.00	
TRAFFIC										
19	ADDED BEAM GUARDRAIL ELEMENT									
	14.0000 EACH		65.0000	64.31%	106.8000	64.31%	106.8000	64.31%	120.0000	84.62%
			910.00	585	1,495.20	585	1,495.20	585	1,680.00	770
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	31.0000 m		100.0000	-47.30%	52.7000	-47.30%	52.7000	-47.30%	55.0000	-45.00%
			3,100.00	-1,466	1,633.70	-1,466	1,633.70	-1,466	1,705.00	-1,395

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005850 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 000000  
 HWY : SR 12  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 TOUCHET RIVER TO DAYTON  
 99Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 12.0000	m	160.0000 1,920.00	383.0000 4,596.00	139.38% 2,676	383.0000 4,596.00	139.38% 2,676	400.0000 4,800.00	150.00% 2,880		
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	980.0000 1,960.00	-2.00% -40	980.0000 1,960.00	-2.00% -40	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0		
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	980.0000 1,960.00	-2.00% -40	980.0000 1,960.00	-2.00% -40	1,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0		
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 31.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 55,800.00	1,700.0000 52,700.00	-5.56% -3,100	1,700.0000 52,700.00	-5.56% -3,100	1,800.0000 55,800.00	0.00% 0		
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	450.0000 450.00	-10.00% -50	450.0000 450.00	-10.00% -50	500.0000 500.00	0.00% 0		
26	REMOVING AND RESETTNG BEAM GUARDRAIL 100.0000	m	28.0000 2,800.00	24.9000 2,490.00	-11.07% -310	24.9000 2,490.00	-11.07% -310	25.0000 2,500.00	-10.71% -300		
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 661.0000	m	8.5000 5,618.50	6.9000 4,560.90	-18.82% -1,058	6.9000 4,560.90	-18.82% -1,058	8.0000 5,288.00	-5.88% -331		
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 419.0000	EACH	20.0000 8,380.00	16.5000 6,913.50	-17.50% -1,467	20.0000 8,380.00	0.00% 0	20.0000 8,380.00	0.00% 0		
29	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE 121.0000	m	7.0000 847.00	10.0000 1,210.00	42.86% 363	15.0000 1,815.00	114.29% 968	7.0000 847.00	0.00% 0		
30	PLASTIC STOP BAR 112.0000	m	25.0000 2,800.00	20.0000 2,240.00	-20.00% -560	30.0000 3,360.00	20.00% 560	20.0000 2,240.00	-20.00% -560		
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	75.0000 600.00	80.0000 640.00	6.67% 40	100.0000 800.00	33.33% 200	75.0000 600.00	0.00% 0		

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005850 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 000000  
 HWY : SR 12  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 TOUCHET RIVER TO DAYTON  
 99Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 14345.0000	m	0.5000 7,172.50	0.1000 1,434.50	-80.00% -5,738	0.2500 3,586.25	-50.00% -3,586	0.1500 2,151.75	-70.00% -5,021	
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,300.00	4,550.00	-27.78% -1,750	7,500.00	19.05% 1,200	6,000.00	-4.76% -300	
34	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REVISION L.S.		2,000.00	1,560.00	-22.00% -440	6,000.00	200.00% 4,000	6,000.00	200.00% 4,000	
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		2,700.00	250.00	-90.74% -2,450	500.00	-81.48% -2,200	500.00	-81.48% -2,200	
36	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 150.0000	HR	35.0000 5,250.00	33.0000 4,950.00	-5.71% -300	29.0000 4,350.00	-17.14% -900	30.0000 4,500.00	-14.29% -750	
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 850.0000	HR	29.0000 24,650.00	28.7500 24,437.50	-0.86% -213	28.7500 24,437.50	-0.86% -213	30.0000 25,500.00	3.45% 850	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 30.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,500.00	50.0000 1,500.00	0.00% 0	40.0000 1,200.00	-20.00% -300	45.0000 1,350.00	-10.00% -150	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 350.0000	HR	31.0000 10,850.00	31.0000 10,850.00	0.00% 0	30.5000 10,675.00	-1.61% -175	31.0000 10,850.00	0.00% 0	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 39.0000	m2	65.0000 2,535.00	43.0000 1,677.00	-33.85% -858	45.0000 1,755.00	-30.77% -780	50.0000 1,950.00	-23.08% -585	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 12.0000	EACH	175.0000 2,100.00	125.0000 1,500.00	-28.57% -600	180.0000 2,160.00	2.86% 60	250.0000 3,000.00	42.86% 900	
42	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,000.00	125.0000 625.00	-37.50% -375	450.0000 2,250.00	125.00% 1,250	500.0000 2,500.00	150.00% 1,500	

PS&E JOB NO: 99Y025 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005850 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000  
 HWY : SR 12  
 TITLE : SR 12  
 TOUCHET RIVER TO DAYTON  
 99Y025  
 PROJECT : NH-0012(109)  
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2000  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRANSTATE PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091788 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 827850	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD 98837-0738 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
43	ADJUST VALVE BOX 2.0000	EACH	175.0000 350.00	125.0000 250.00	-28.57% -100	260.0000 520.00	48.57% 170	500.0000 1,000.00	185.71% 650
44	CULVERT PIPE EXTENSION WITH HEADWALL L.S.		5,000.00	8,500.00	70.00% 3,500	6,100.00	22.00% 1,100	10,000.00	100.00% 5,000
45	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	3.0000 1,200.00	2.0000 800.00	-33.33% -400	2.0000 800.00	-33.33% -400	2.0000 800.00	-33.33% -400
46	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,100.00	1,100.00	0.00%	1,100.00	0.00%	1,100.00	0.00%
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1.00	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%	1.00	0.00%
48	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
49	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		3,500.00	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500	750.00	-78.57% -2,750
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,233,872.10	\$1,160,974.60	-5.91%	\$1,185,530.85	-3.92%	\$1,204,720.75	-2.36%